Eau Claire County Selectees Begin Service in Army



ENLISTED MAN'S PASS

LYLE N. ROSTAD (Name)	CPL.	36275650 (Army serial No.)
is authorized to be absent from his post—		
From 1700 June 11, 1943.		
то 0800 Ји ва 12, 1943.		
To visit Meridian, Miss.		
Signed H.L. STREGE, 1st At., FD Company commander		

Cpl. Lyle Rostad has returned to his station at Florence, S. C., after spending a 7 day furlough at the home of his parents.

corporal—Lyle N. Rostad, son of Mr. and Mrs. Peter Rostad of this city has been promoted from private first class to corporal. Cpl. Rostad received his training at the Army Finance School at Ft. Benjamin Harrison, Indiana, and is now stationed with the Finance Department at Key Field, Meridian, Miss.

PROMOTED—Lyle Rostad, son of Mr. and Mrs. Peter Rostad, Eau Claire, has been promoted from corporal to sergeant. Sgt. Rostad is in the finance department of the Air Service command.

Eau Claire Youths Take Finance Course

Pvt. Lyle Rostad, son of Mr. and Mrs. Peter Rostad, 1003 East Grand Ave., and Pvt. Edward A. Clark, son of Mr. and Mrs. Henry F. Clark, 1414 Emery st., have arrived at the Finance Replacement Training Center at Ft. Benjamin Harrison, Ind., to begin basic training in finance. Pvt. Rostad was employed in the office of the N.Y. Life Insurance Co. here before induction into the army. Pvt. Clark is a graduate of Milltonvale Wesleyan College, Miltonvale, Kans.

Seas or Overseas



SGT. LYLE ROSTAD

Sgt. Lyle N. Rostad, son of Mr. and Mrs. Peter Rostad, has arrived safely somewhere in England, according to word received by his parents. He entered the services, October 21, 1942, and received his training at the Army Finance school at Ft. Benjamin Harrison, Ind. Sgt. Rostad was employed in the office of the New York Life Insurance company here before induction into the Army.